

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

S. A. No. 58 OF 2017

Gangadhar **Versus** Ramsewak

16/08/2017	Mr. N. K. Malviya, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing on the following substantial question of law:- “Whether under the facts and circumstances of the case, the lower appellate Court has erred by allowing the counter claim of the defendant Ramsewak by holding that he has prescribed his right, title and interest over the suit property by virtue of adverse possession?” Issue notice to respondents through ordinary as well as registered post. P.F. be paid within a period of seven days. <u>Also heard on I.A. No.01.</u> This is an application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the CPC. Issue notice to respondents on the said application also, as above. Post this matter after the respondents are served for consideration of I.A. No. 01. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge