



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 58 of 2017

Gangadhar **versus** Ramsewak

Order on Board

19/03/2026	Mr. N.K. Malaviya, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Ankita Goswami, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, learned counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Vide order dated 26/02/2026, the matter was referred to the mediation centre, however, the mediation could not be commenced due to absence of the appellant and the respondent. Since, it is an admitted appeal, list this case for final hearing in the weekly list in due course. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) JUDGE
Rahul	